502020269 08/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chung-Yun Hse	07/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The United States of America as Represented by the Secretary of Agriculture	
Street Address:	1400 Independence Ave. SW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8043399

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082319508
Email: lschramer@fs.fed.us

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: USDA Forest Service Patent Program

Address Line 1: 1 Gifford Pinchot Dr.

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53726

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HSE-0183.10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet I. Stockhausen

Total Attachments: 1

source=Hse-Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028760 FRAME: 0491 CH \$40.00 804;

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Chung-Yun Hse residing at 4101 Mayflower Blvd., Alexandria, LA 71303, have invented with others, certain new and useful improvements entitled, "Process for Rapid Microwave-Enhanced Detoxification of CCA-Treated Wood," for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. Hse-0183.10; and Serial No. 12/836,687 filed on July 15, 2010 and issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,043,399 on October 25, 2011;

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture and/or under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Chung-Yon Hse

July 25, 2012

Rev. 04/2012

RECORDED: 08/09/2012